
22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Preliminary Round - Group D, 2. round

Team A

A Saudi Arabia
Team B

B Japan
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Sabah Al-Salem Saad Al-Abdullah Hall 17.1.2026 20:00 500 11

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

12 9 27 24

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

2/4
1

28:55
2

50:02
3

57:03
1

29:53
2

42:37
3

3/7

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

3 AL IBRAHIM Ali 2

4 ALTAROUTI Hussain 1

7 ALMOHSIN Sadiq 4

10 ALSAIHATI Jehad

11 KHALLAF Mohab 4 1

15 ALABAS Mohammed 3

23 ALHULAILI Abdullah 1

34 ALSAFFAR Ali

51 ALSALEM Mahdi 1 1

55 AL HASSAN Mostafa

57 AL SALEM Mojtaba 8 1

59 ALTURAIKI Hassan 3

77 AL MAA Marhoon 1

78 AL IBRAHIM Hassan

98 AL TURAIK Hassan

99 FURAIJ Hussien

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 NAKAMURA Takumi

4 SAKURAI Tomoya 2

8 ISHIDA Tomoki 1

9 SUGIOKA Naoki

12 IWASHITA Yuta

15 BAIG Adam Yuki 1 3 X

20 WATANABE Jin

31 YOSHINO Tatsuki 7

38 MIZUMACHI Kotaro 2

39 FUJISAKA Naoki 2

43 ENOMOTO Yuga 2

48 YAMADA Shinya 1

51 NAKATA Kota 1

56 ARASE Ren 3

58 TANAKA Daisuke 1

68 ICHIHARA Soya 1 1

Off A ALSHAWIKHAT Naseem

Off B DIMITROULIAS Dimitrios 1

Off C AL HAZZA Musa

Off D DORDEVIC Ivan

Off E ELSHATORY Hossam

Off A GERONA SALAET Antonio 1

Off B KAKAZU Yosuke

Off C PEJANOVIC PLAVSIC Dimitrije

Off D LLEIXA Pau

Off E SHIBATA Tomohito

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

CHENG Yufeng (CHN) ZHOU Yunlei (CHN)

Technical officials

IMRAN Fadhil (IRQ) QAMBAR Mohamed (BRN)

AHF Official

LEE Seok (KOR)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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